



CITY OF BERNE, INDIANA
2024 LTCP PHASE II COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT "B"
BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received April 17, 2025
Prepared By: S. Dustman

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		VTF Excavation LLC 8398 Celina Mendon Road Celina, OH 45822		Brackney, Inc. 2145 State Road 1 Brookville, IN 47012		Watson Excavating, Inc. 109 West High Street Redkey, IN 47373	
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Bid Bond						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Qualifications Statement						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Financial Statement						Yes		Yes		Yes	
E-Verify						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Drug Testing Program						Yes		Yes		Yes	
Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1a	Mobilization, Bonds & Start-Up	1	LS		\$ 104,400.00		\$ 82,000.00		\$ 110,000.00		\$ 100,000.00
1b	Work Allowance	1	LS		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
2	Site-Specific Equipment Removal	1	LS		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 911.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 7,500.00
3a	Combination Air/Vacuum Valve Vault Vault #1 (Sta. 4+50 Line 'B')	1	LS		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 56,000.00		\$ 61,000.00		\$ 42,500.00
3b	Combination Air/Vacuum Valve Vault Vault #2 (Sta. 22+50 Line 'B')	1	LS		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 56,000.00		\$ 61,000.00		\$ 42,500.00
3c	Combination Air/Vacuum Valve Vault Vault #3 (Sta. 41+00 Line 'B')	1	LS		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 61,700.00		\$ 65,000.00		\$ 43,000.00
3d	Comination Air/Vacuum Valve Vault Vault #4 (Sta. 47+00 Line 'B')	1	LS		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 66,600.00		\$ 71,000.00		\$ 57,200.00
3e	Combination Air/Vacuum Valve Vault Valve #5 (Sta. 64+00 Line 'B')	1	LS		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 64,100.00		\$ 65,000.00		\$ 43,000.00
3f	24" Doghouse Cleanout Structure	8	EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
3g	30" Doghouse Cleanout Structure	8	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 49,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 28,000.00
3h	Force Main Effluent Support Structure	1	LS		\$ 7,500.00		\$ 6,600.00		\$ 16,000.00		\$ 8,000.00
4a	18-inch Pressure Sanitary Sewer (PVC DR-18)	8,330	LF	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,416,100.00	\$ 141.20	\$ 1,176,196.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,124,550.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,749,300.00
4b	18-inch Pressure Sanitary Sewer (D.I. 250)	80	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 469.00	\$ 37,520.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 48,000.00
4c	Force Main Temporary Plug	1	LS		\$ 2,500.00		\$ 2,900.00		\$ 2,000.00		\$ 2,500.00
4d	Heat Tracing and Insulation Jacket (Pond No. 2 Effluent)	1	LS		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 11,000.00		\$ 6,000.00
4e	18-inch Highway Crossing	70	LF	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 71,750.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 59,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
5	Electrical	1	LS		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 20,300.00		\$ 75,000.00		\$ 40,000.00
6	Process Instrumentation and Control	1	LS		\$ 25,000.00		\$ 23,500.00		\$ 17,000.00		\$ 35,000.00
7	Final Seeding and Grading	1	LS		\$ 22,500.00		\$ 42,000.00		\$ 41,000.00		\$ 20,000.00
8	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 9,000.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
9	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 22,000.00		\$ 6,000.00
10	WWTP Pond No. 2 Effluent Pumping Improvements	1	LS		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 175,000.00		\$ 200,000.00		\$ 202,000.00
11	Stone Surface Addition	1	LS		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 15,750.00		\$ 22,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 2,200,000.00		\$ 2,130,227.00		\$ 2,240,850.00		\$ 2,634,500.00



Certified By: Benjamin H. Adams
Benjamin H. Adams, P.E.
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 19700508
Date: 4-21-2025